Community Resources Contract 2010 Carryover

Agency Program Amount

Allied Wellness Center A. Wellness Center S 15,000
ARC Community Services A. RESPECT S 46,803
Bayview Foundation A. After School Prgm (ES) S 13,255
Bayview Foundation C. Summer Recreation Prgm (ES) S 7,980
Bayview Foundation A. After School Prgm (MS/HS) S 4,401
Bayview Foundation B. Teen Night S 6,635
Bayview Foundation C. Summer Recreation Prgm (MS/HS) S 2,649
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Dane Co F. Neighborhood Outreach - Elver Park S 2,791
Boys and Girls Club of Dane Co B. MS/HS School Yr - South Madison S 4,759
Boys and Girls Club of Dane Co B. MS/HS School Yr - Allied S 15,508
Boys and Girls Club of Dane Co D. MS/HS Summer - South Madison S 1,532
Boys and Girls Club of Dane Co D. MS/HS Summer - Allied S 5,167
Boys and Girls Club of Dane Co Allied Core S 6,034
Boys and Girls Club of Dane Co Taft (South) Core S 64,620
Bridge Lake Point Waunona Neighborhood Cen|F. Children S 14,239
Bridge Lake Point Waunona Neighborhood Cen|l. Los Ninos Primeros S 11,075
Bridge Lake Point Waunona Neighborhood Cen|D. Teen S 27,085
Bridge Lake Point Waunona Neighborhood Cen|G. Girl Neighborhood Power S 24,085
Bridge Lake Point Waunona Neighborhood Cen|B. Latino Family Resource Center S 15,844
Canopy Center Inc A. Stressline, Outreach, Prev Ed S 38,060
Canopy Center Inc B. Families United Network S 9,237
Centro Hispano C. Juventud and Juventud MAS S 21,065
Centro Hispano A. General Support S 67,163
Common Wealth Development A. Youth Business Mentoring S 71,998
Community Coordinated Child Care (4-Cs) E. Child Care Data S 40,358
Community Coordinated Child Care (4-Cs) C. Training and Professional Development S 34,561
Community Coordinated Child Care (4-Cs) J. Latino Child Care Project S 27,795
Dane County Parent Council A. Satellite Family Child Care S 233,068
Dane County Parent Council B. Preschool Enrichment Prgm (PEP) S 40,060
Dane County Parent Council C. Wee Start S 7,710
Dane County Parent Council D. Great Beginnings: Verona Rd S 36,062
Domestic Abuse Intervention Services C. Children of Violent Homes / Children's Svcs S 35,987
Domestic Abuse Intervention Services A. Shelter & Support / Outreach & Educ S 113,300
East Isthmus Neighborhoods Planning Council |A. Operations and Community Organization S 41,834
East Madison Community Center A. Children Development Svcs S 26,489
East Madison Community Center B. Summer Children/Youth Prgm (ES) S 17,879
East Madison Community Center B. Summer Children/Youth Prgm (MS/HS) S 2,997
East Madison Community Center C. Youth Services S 21,808
East Madison/Monona Coalition of the Aging |A. Outreach/Case Management S 42,360
East Madison/Monona Coalition of the Aging |B. Focal Point-Based Community Assistance S 11,149
Family Enhancement A. Parents' Places S 46,613
Family Enhancement H. Early Childhoo Center S 21,300
Family Service J. Children of Violent Homes S 2,895




Family Service

Freedom Inc

Freedom Inc

Girl Scouts of Black Hawk Council
Goodman Community Center

Goodman Community Center

Goodman Community Center

Goodman Community Center

Goodman Community Center

Goodman Community Center

Goodman Community Center

Goodman Community Center

Grassroots Leadership College

Kennedy Heights Neighborhood Assoc
Kennedy Heights Neighborhood Assoc
Kennedy Heights Neighborhood Assoc
Kennedy Heights Neighborhood Assoc
Kennedy Heights Neighborhood Assoc
Literacy Network

Lussier Community Education Center
Lussier Community Education Center
Lussier Community Education Center
Lussier Community Education Center
Lutheran Social Services

Neighborhood House Community Center
Neighborhood House Community Center
Neighborhood House Community Center
Neighborhood House Community Center
North/Eastside Senior Coalition
North/Eastside Senior Coalition
North/Eastside Senior Coalition
Northside Planning Council

Omega School

OutReach

Rainbow Project

Rainbow Project

Rainbow Project

Rape Crisis Center

Rape Crisis Center

Rape Crisis Center

Respite Center

Retired and Senior Volunteer Program (RSVP)
Simpson Street Free Press

Simpson Street Free Press

South Madison Coalition of the Elderly
South Madison Coalition of the Elderly
South Madison Coalition of the Elderly
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. Bridges

. Girls in Action: Nkauj Hmoob/Black Beauties
. Family Strengthening Prgm

. Girl Scouts Outreach

. School Age Childcare

Goodman Cmty Learning Ctr

. Goodman Cmty Preschool

. Senior Activities

. Middle School Empowerment

. Girl Inc

. Goodman HS Leadership Council

Lussier Teen Center

. Intensive Workshops

. Early Childhood Prgm

. Children's Programs

. Teen Program

. Girl Inc

. Asian Outreach Prgm

. Family First Literacy Prgm

. Elem After School & Summer Prgm
. Jefferson Youth Resource Center

. Project Teen Build Up

. Support Outreach Leadership (SOL)
. Off the Square Club

. Summer Day Camp

Senior Activities

. Youth Development

. Connection Newsletter

. Outreach/Case Management

. Focal Point-Based Community Assistance
. Senior Activities

. Operations and Community Organization
. GED/Basic Skills

. Counseling/Education/Advocacy

. PRIDE Project

. Early Intervention/Treatment

. Children of Violent Homes

. Crisis Line/Volunteers

. Crisis Intervention/Short-Term Counseling
. Community Education

. Respite/Crisis Child Care - Parent Support
. Community Services

. Simpson Street Free Press

Summer Writing Workshops

. Outreach/Case Management
. Focal Point-Based Community Assistance
. Neighborhood Senior Center Svcs
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2,367
6,905
5,274
2,233
46,980
37,876
39,781
4,689
21,894
11,775
9,288
48,182
7,208
38,708
19,134
24,590
11,775
5,148
13,008
34,171
25,997
8,121
11,517
41,323
22,733
2,022
28,975
1,000
84,849
21,724
26,771
58,172
89,511
24,869
21,910
99,162
18,155
56,115
98,711
22,635
139,396
56,590
18,224
16,814
65,374
21,350
2,956




South Metropolitan Planning Council
T.J.'s Support Brokerage

T.J.'s Support Brokerage

Tenant Resource Center

United Asian Services of Wisconsin
United Asian Services of Wisconsin
Urban League of Greater Madison
Urban League of Greater Madison
Vera Court Neighborhood Center
Vera Court Neighborhood Center
Vera Court Neighborhood Center
Vera Court Neighborhood Center
Vera Court Neighborhood Center
Vera Court Neighborhood Center
Vera Court Neighborhood Center
Vera Court Neighborhood Center
West Madison Senior Coalition

West Madison Senior Coalition

West Madison Senior Coalition

West Madison Senior Coalition
Wil-Mar Neighborhood Center
Wil-Mar Neighborhood Center
Wil-Mar Neighborhood Center
Wil-Mar Neighborhood Center
Wisconsin Youth Company

Wisconsin Youth Company

Wisconsin Youth Company

Wisconsin Youth Company

Youth Services of Southern Wisconsin
Youth Services of Southern Wisconsin
Youth Services of Southern Wisconsin
Youth Services of Southern Wisconsin
YWCA of Madison

YWCA of Madison

YWCA of Madison

YWCA of Madison

YWCA of Madison

YWCA of Madison

. Operations and Community Organization
. Madison Apprenticeship Prgm
. VITA Site
. Housing Counseling, Education, Outreach
. Senior Services
. Community Assistance
. Fatherhood Responsibility Prgm
. Schools of Hope
. Children
. Life as a Boy
. Youth Program
. Girl Neighborhood Power
. Youth Leadership
. RISE
Latino Resource Center
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Vera Core

. Outreach/Case Management

. Home Chore Volunteer Prgm

. Focal Point-Based Community Assistance
. Senior Activities

. Summer Camp Prgm
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. Senior Services

C. SOAR Youth Services

Wil-Mar Core

SW Madison Elem Afterschool

. SW Madison Elem Summer

SW Madison MS/HS Afterschool
SW Madison MS/HS Summer

. Children of Violent Homes

. Runaway and Homeless Youth

. Youth Groups

. Youth Work Crew - Allied/SW

. Children's Programs

. Third Street

Girl Neighborhood Power - SW/Far West
. Girl Neighborhood Power - Mgmt
. Transit Night Ride Svc

. YW Transit - Day
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54,951
47,898
10,000
45,933
3,850
31,053
5,276
31,988
35,743
12,758
12,139
24,084
8,576
8,576
4,257
45,336
32,660
106,443
15,344
75,803
4,848
9,621
1,634
24,063
36,544
10,300
20,515
20,515
3,121
15,322
7,277
10,598
11,751
17,969
11,775
11,775
74,797
19,285

TOTAL

3,701,550




