## Community Resources Contract 2010 Carryover

Agency	Program	Am	ount
Allied Wellness Center	A. Wellness Center	\$	15,000
ARC Community Services	A. RESPECT	\$	46,803
Bayview Foundation	A. After School Prgm (ES)	\$	13,255
Bayview Foundation	C. Summer Recreation Prgm (ES)	\$	7,980
Bayview Foundation	A. After School Prgm (MS/HS)	\$	4,401
Bayview Foundation	B. Teen Night	\$	6,635
Bayview Foundation	C. Summer Recreation Prgm (MS/HS)	\$	2,649
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Dane Co	F. Neighborhood Outreach - Elver Park	\$	2,791
Boys and Girls Club of Dane Co	B. MS/HS School Yr - South Madison	\$	4,759
Boys and Girls Club of Dane Co	B. MS/HS School Yr - Allied	\$	15,508
Boys and Girls Club of Dane Co	D. MS/HS Summer - South Madison	\$	1,532
Boys and Girls Club of Dane Co	D. MS/HS Summer - Allied	\$	5,167
Boys and Girls Club of Dane Co	Allied Core	\$	6,034
Boys and Girls Club of Dane Co	Taft (South) Core	\$	64,620
Bridge Lake Point Waunona Neighborhood Cer	F. Children	\$	14,239
Bridge Lake Point Waunona Neighborhood Cer	I. Los Ninos Primeros	\$	11,075
Bridge Lake Point Waunona Neighborhood Cer	D. Teen	\$	27,085
Bridge Lake Point Waunona Neighborhood Cer	G. Girl Neighborhood Power	\$	24,085
Bridge Lake Point Waunona Neighborhood Cer	B. Latino Family Resource Center	\$	15,844
Canopy Center Inc	A. Stressline, Outreach, Prev Ed	\$	38,060
Canopy Center Inc	B. Families United Network	\$	9,237
Centro Hispano	C. Juventud and Juventud MAS	\$	21,065
Centro Hispano	A. General Support	\$	67,163
Common Wealth Development	A. Youth Business Mentoring	\$	71,998
Community Coordinated Child Care (4-Cs)	E. Child Care Data	\$	40,358
Community Coordinated Child Care (4-Cs)	C. Training and Professional Development	\$	34,561
Community Coordinated Child Care (4-Cs)	J. Latino Child Care Project	\$	27,795
Dane County Parent Council	A. Satellite Family Child Care	\$	233,068
Dane County Parent Council	B. Preschool Enrichment Prgm (PEP)	\$	40,060
Dane County Parent Council	C. Wee Start	\$	7,710
Dane County Parent Council	D. Great Beginnings: Verona Rd	\$	36,062
Domestic Abuse Intervention Services	C. Children of Violent Homes / Children's Svcs	\$	35,987
Domestic Abuse Intervention Services	A. Shelter & Support / Outreach & Educ	\$	113,300
East Isthmus Neighborhoods Planning Council	A. Operations and Community Organization	\$	41,834
East Madison Community Center	A. Children Development Svcs	\$	26,489
East Madison Community Center	B. Summer Children/Youth Prgm (ES)	\$	17,879
East Madison Community Center	B. Summer Children/Youth Prgm (MS/HS)	\$	2,997
East Madison Community Center	C. Youth Services	\$	21,808
East Madison/Monona Coalition of the Aging	A. Outreach/Case Management	\$	42,360
East Madison/Monona Coalition of the Aging	B. Focal Point-Based Community Assistance	\$	11,149
Family Enhancement	A. Parents' Places	\$	46,613
Family Enhancement	H. Early Childhoo Center	\$	21,300
Family Service	J. Children of Violent Homes	\$	2,895

Family Service	P. Bridges	\$	2,367
Freedom Inc	B. Girls in Action: Nkauj Hmoob/Black Beauties	\$	6,905
Freedom Inc	A. Family Strengthening Prgm	\$	5,274
Girl Scouts of Black Hawk Council	C. Girl Scouts Outreach	\$	2,233
Goodman Community Center	A. School Age Childcare	\$	46,980
Goodman Community Center	B. Goodman Cmty Learning Ctr	\$	37,876
Goodman Community Center	C. Goodman Cmty Preschool	\$	39,781
Goodman Community Center	N. Senior Activities	\$	4,689
Goodman Community Center	D. Middle School Empowerment	\$	21,894
Goodman Community Center	G. Girl Inc	\$	11,775
Goodman Community Center	H. Goodman HS Leadership Council	\$	9,288
Goodman Community Center	L. Lussier Teen Center	\$	48,182
Grassroots Leadership College	B. Intensive Workshops	\$	7,208
Kennedy Heights Neighborhood Assoc	A. Early Childhood Prgm	\$	38,708
Kennedy Heights Neighborhood Assoc	B. Children's Programs	\$	19,134
Kennedy Heights Neighborhood Assoc	D. Teen Program	\$	24,590
Kennedy Heights Neighborhood Assoc	H. Girl Inc	\$	11,775
Kennedy Heights Neighborhood Assoc	E. Asian Outreach Prgm	\$	5,148
Literacy Network	C. Family First Literacy Prgm	\$	13,008
Lussier Community Education Center	B. Elem After School & Summer Prgm	\$	34,171
Lussier Community Education Center	C. Jefferson Youth Resource Center	\$	25,997
Lussier Community Education Center	D. Project Teen Build Up	\$	8,121
Lussier Community Education Center	E. Support Outreach Leadership (SOL)	\$	11,517
Lutheran Social Services	A. Off the Square Club	\$	41,323
Neighborhood House Community Center	C. Summer Day Camp	\$	22,733
Neighborhood House Community Center	F. Senior Activities	\$	2,022
Neighborhood House Community Center	A. Youth Development	\$	28,975
Neighborhood House Community Center	K. Connection Newsletter	\$	1,000
North/Eastside Senior Coalition	A. Outreach/Case Management	\$	84,849
North/Eastside Senior Coalition	B. Focal Point-Based Community Assistance	\$	21,724
North/Eastside Senior Coalition	C. Senior Activities	\$	26,771
Northside Planning Council	A. Operations and Community Organization	\$	58,172
Omega School	A. GED/Basic Skills	\$	89,511
OutReach	A. Counseling/Education/Advocacy	\$	24,869
Rainbow Project	C. PRIDE Project	\$	21,910
Rainbow Project	A. Early Intervention/Treatment	\$	99,162
Rainbow Project	B. Children of Violent Homes	\$	18,155
Rape Crisis Center	C. Crisis Line/Volunteers	\$	56,115
Rape Crisis Center	A. Crisis Intervention/Short-Term Counseling	\$	98,711
Rape Crisis Center	B. Community Education	\$	22,635
Respite Center	A. Respite/Crisis Child Care - Parent Support	\$	139,396
Retired and Senior Volunteer Program (RSVP)	A. Community Services	\$	56,590
Simpson Street Free Press	A. Simpson Street Free Press	\$	18,224
Simpson Street Free Press	B. Summer Writing Workshops	\$	16,814
South Madison Coalition of the Elderly	A. Outreach/Case Management	\$	65,374
South Madison Coalition of the Elderly	B. Focal Point-Based Community Assistance	\$	21,350
South Madison Coalition of the Elderly	G. Neighborhood Senior Center Svcs	\$	2,956
1 Sounder of the Elderij	1 - 3.0	1 7	_,555

South Metropolitan Planning Council	A. Operations and Community Organization	\$ 54,951
T.J.'s Support Brokerage	A. Madison Apprenticeship Prgm	\$ 47,898
T.J.'s Support Brokerage	C. VITA Site	\$ 10,000
Tenant Resource Center	A. Housing Counseling, Education, Outreach	\$ 45,933
United Asian Services of Wisconsin	A. Senior Services	\$ 3,850
United Asian Services of Wisconsin	B. Community Assistance	\$ 31,053
Urban League of Greater Madison	K. Fatherhood Responsibility Prgm	\$ 5,276
Urban League of Greater Madison	F. Schools of Hope	\$ 31,988
Vera Court Neighborhood Center	B. Children	\$ 35,743
Vera Court Neighborhood Center	L. Life as a Boy	\$ 12,758
Vera Court Neighborhood Center	A. Youth Program	\$ 12,139
Vera Court Neighborhood Center	E. Girl Neighborhood Power	\$ 24,084
Vera Court Neighborhood Center	F. Youth Leadership	\$ 8,576
Vera Court Neighborhood Center	H. RISE	\$ 8,576
Vera Court Neighborhood Center	J. Latino Resource Center	\$ 4,257
Vera Court Neighborhood Center	Vera Core	\$ 45,336
West Madison Senior Coalition	A. Outreach/Case Management	\$ 32,660
West Madison Senior Coalition	D. Home Chore Volunteer Prgm	\$ 106,443
West Madison Senior Coalition	B. Focal Point-Based Community Assistance	\$ 15,344
West Madison Senior Coalition	C. Senior Activities	\$ 75,803
Wil-Mar Neighborhood Center	B. Summer Camp Prgm	\$ 4,848
Wil-Mar Neighborhood Center	E. Senior Services	\$ 9,621
Wil-Mar Neighborhood Center	C. SOAR Youth Services	\$ 1,634
Wil-Mar Neighborhood Center	Wil-Mar Core	\$ 24,063
Wisconsin Youth Company	A. SW Madison Elem Afterschool	\$ 36,544
Wisconsin Youth Company	B. SW Madison Elem Summer	\$ 10,300
Wisconsin Youth Company	C. SW Madison MS/HS Afterschool	\$ 20,515
Wisconsin Youth Company	D. SW Madison MS/HS Summer	\$ 20,515
Youth Services of Southern Wisconsin	B. Children of Violent Homes	\$ 3,121
Youth Services of Southern Wisconsin	A. Runaway and Homeless Youth	\$ 15,322
Youth Services of Southern Wisconsin	C. Youth Groups	\$ 7,277
Youth Services of Southern Wisconsin	K. Youth Work Crew - Allied/SW	\$ 10,598
YWCA of Madison	C. Children's Programs	\$ 11,751
YWCA of Madison	B. Third Street	\$ 17,969
YWCA of Madison	J. Girl Neighborhood Power - SW/Far West	\$ 11,775
YWCA of Madison	K. Girl Neighborhood Power - Mgmt	\$ 11,775
YWCA of Madison	Y. Transit Night Ride Svc	\$ 74,797
YWCA of Madison	Z. YW Transit - Day	\$ 19,285
TOTAL		\$ 3,701,550